affecting units 4205, 5107, 8105, and 10101, and Households above the income limit affecting units 
2102, 3308, and 7217. Please see attached Finding Report for details. 

The noncompliance related to Failure to comply with the Public Facility Corporation Regulatory 
Agreement, which requires one hundred and twenty-eight (128) units to be designated for households 
earning at or below 80% AMI, and Households above the income limit affecting units 4204, 5304, 
7317, 8308, 9104, 9308, and 10306, has been dropped. 

The next Audit report is due June 1, 2026. 

If you have any questions, please contact Shay Erickson toll free in Texas at (800) 643-8204, directly at

[...]

PFC User: 10/27/2022

Property Name: 6/2/2025
Address: 9/9/2025

7/4/2025

Finding:

Unit #
Non-Compliance 
Date Reason Correction Date

Property-Wide 6/2/2025 The Development is not in compliance with Exhibit E of the 
Regulatory Agreement, which requires one hundred and 
twenty-eight (128) units to be designated for earning 
households at or below 80% AMI. Currently, only fifty (50) 
units meet this requirement. To achieve compliance, the 
Development must designate an additional seventy eight 
(78) units to households at or below 80% AMI, in